T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

ouT

DR | v

VTB-30VTB-40

VTB Tgssxrgs

Variable Displacement Vane Pumps

SRITRTERL A - RITHBELEY
BEBEMRS > WERSDBHE - BER
SREBE  BREAZKE  BRENNY
EEUEIE D - ARG - SEERF -
LIFOR  RERRRALSESRRITE

Variable Displacement Vane Pumps focuses
on the required oil quantity of hydraulic circuits.
Therefore, the design is to improve the circuit
efficiency, lower the noise and oil temperature

to make the work more efficient and achieve the
purpose of saving the power.

Suitable for a grinding machine, an automatic
lathe, a main processor, a shoes-making machine
and the machines for other purposes or monostable
machine.

B 5RISZ 75/ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATON

VTB F 30 AN %
- ZROI it EE1E BHREGHE ==t
BITUSRHR Mounting Delivery Capacity Range Of Pressure Desin?ﬁj%zigi%Shaﬂ
Model Type L/min Adjustment(kgf/cm?)
VTN
(NACHIZR) F o REE 26,30,40 Al 5-30 #IZE2 (none) -
Flange Type 7§ i
] H:;’]F_;’f A2: 30~55 I (Straight key)
* ol A T2
A3:50~70 e i
VTB Foot Type 26.30.40.45 T9: 7652 (Spline key)
EEHeezk /SPECIFICATION
- tHE RERYT OERE k=<
ity BRR7] Outout Fl Ports size Speedr.p.m Weight(kg)
%1% Max ATuspE:jkg/cO%Vz S
LR Pressure : . - o NEER | SRR
Model kg/cm? 1800rp.m | &0 | A0 |8H | RE | &S ﬂ’ﬁ|l]:§,t Flange
L/min Out | In | DR | Min | Max | Type | Type
(N\,/ATC';\',:'@) 70 26 | 30 | 40 | 38" | 172" | 114"
VTB-30 70 30 900 | 1800 | 12 | 91
VTB-40 70 40 1727 | 314" | 114
VTB-45 55 45

55



56

A
T TASHENG
HY D RAULICS
NE R E /DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)
VTN-26 NACHI
[Eab b
Pressure adjustment
_iﬁe 08
5
I
4-311 19.055.021
2-M12xP1.75 HAOPTE
= NO.608
1 WOODRUFF KEY
)~ } (2 m
SROPT1/4" I\ b ol N 2
DRAIN OUT — | =
23
i N A Y
| W W g
o = — 16
== S )
- i | |
I 1 | W
MBI
Flow adjustment 225 _ |4
AOPT1/4" 37
AHEPT12] % DRAIN OUT
IN 154
58 77
TR IR
Flow adjustment
N2 R 7 E/DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)
VTB-30,40,45
EHHER M
| 28 Pressure adjustment
% 476300
23
| ) :
SERMOPT1/4" N
DRAIN OUT or (719,050t
¥ %
HHOPT1/2" NO.608
(| WOODRUFFKEY
N |
AHEOPT3/4" - \. 2
IN -— ouT
3
Y] g
—
16
8 )4 |
4
TREREIR 36.5
' ) Flow adjustment
63 74 59 37
154




)

TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

NER U E /DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)

VTB-30,40768( T)

28

Pressure adjustment

BB R

ANS| B92.115#
#E | DP16/32
ENhA 30,
SRAOPT1/4" & 9
DRAIN OUT SEEE| 214.288
DR BAEE| 215.875
4-211 g BEE] #11.811
2-M12xP1.75 §
—_—
~N —
NHOPT3/4" N\
IN I ouT
g
29
{ g
TR R
.
8 ,/ |
—
4
SRR 365
) | Flow adjustment |
63 74 59 37
154

M Ecf 45 E IPERFORMANCE CURVE

VTB-F30-A1 VTB-F30-A2,A3
30 1800rpm 30 1800 fpm Q
25 1500{rpm 25 1500 fpm
20 \ 2 8 20 \ 48
S ~ S
Es T & 1.5 Z s o S Q\ \ 3 2
= n | et 5 = V‘// g
210 ES N 1 = 510 e 9 2
5 |2 | E
3 5 — DR /? 0.5 Lin 3 5|4 _ﬂ/ N ! Lin
(U/min) |1 () (min) |27 o — (kw)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VTB-F40-A1 VTB-F40 -A2,A3
40 1800f rpm Q 40 1800 fop O
AN
T Tpm —————11500_fpm
30 — 2 30 = 6
) =
& o 2
& 2 = 1.5 g 20 Z 4=
= Lin 3&/ %. = *'@( \\ 3 g‘
- E = <o ~ 2
= S| A\ by =
E ol e NV £ 10]4 — \ W
3 1 ~ /\< 0.5 Lin 3 11— ) Lin
(1/nin) \L|, (1/nin) I N T )
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VTB-F45- A1 VTB-F45- A2
50 50 I
1800 rpm Q 4 1 1800rpm| Q
40 —1— 500 rpm \ 40 - 1500 rpm \
0, \ :
z z
& ° >
£ 30 = 4 £ £ 30 8 =
> < X =
é Lin \3’\,‘3 QN“‘ \\ 3 £ E 3‘@& \ 6 2
E20f2 — | 2 = 2202 D= a\\\ 4 =
3, = DR , L g, AT ¥ , Lin
(V/min ) \ 0 (kew) (V/min ) DR o (lew)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Pressure (bar)

Pressure (bar)




58

T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS
BB /DISASSEMBLY FIG

VTB-303%3%!

VTB-30%%! 143X /PARTS LIST

158 NS = BoEE 1588 AE £ BoEE
Item Description Qty Remarks Item Description Q'ty Remarks

1 |4R208/Screw nut 1 M12X%1.75 20 |FARIZFE/Ad]. bolt 1 | M16X1.0X36

2 |F9E2IZ42/Ad]. bolt 1 | M12Xx1.75%20 | 21 [4Ri8/Screw nut 1 M16x1.0

3 |ZEIBIRHH/Plug screw 1 22 |i§Z/Snap cap 1

4 |0 ABIB/O ring 1 P-22 23 |Ef71A/Locking pin 4 24.0x8

5 |0 AYR/O ring 1 P-5 24 |#z7\ 875 /Dry bearings | 1 22%25

6 |IE2/Plug screw 1 25 E‘;@@?ﬂ olate 1

7 [[EZ/Piston 1 26 |B/Jiz/Cam ring 1

8 |m=m7e2/Pump Body | 1 27 |‘LE§MWoodruffkey | 1 No.608

(3/16%7/8)

9 |IM)&BHBE/Shaft seal 1 22X42 %11 28 |||\)\&fEE<-/Rotor 1

10 [$0i=/Retainer ring 1 R-42 29 |EZH/Vane 13 | 1.6X9.65X22

1 |esEE 2 Twin piston | 1 30 ‘Rﬁegﬁg?ﬁ% late 1

12 |¥E/Spring 1 31 |0 #5/0 ring 1 S-60

13 |O #UIR/O ring 1 P22A 32 |0 #UF/O ring 1 S-38

14 |E88585E2E/ Snap plug 1 33 |0 AYB/O ring 1 G-85

15 (B8 Z I cover 1 34 |§ZT\#h75/Dry bearings | 1 22%25

16 |/ \%)ﬂsﬁﬁm 4 | M6x1.0x20 | 35 |&Z/ Rear cover 1

Countersink hex-screw

17 |FAEIZRE/A]. bolt 1 M10x1.5%x40 | 36 |g8h%/ Brand plate 1

18 |4R1§/Screw nut 1 M10x1.5 37 |SB3E#]/ Motor nails 3

19 |0 #32/0 ring 1 P-14 g | VRTIRIRH 4 | M10x15%25

Countersink hex-screw




